The remaining funds $139,970 are interest bearing at a rate of 10% per annum and have imputed interest to date of 
$2,105. The funds are unsecured, and do not have any specific repayment terms. 

On September 29, 2011, the Company issued an unsecured ten percent (10%) Promissory Note (the “Note”) to Duke 
Holdings Ltd. (“Duke”) in the amount of four thousand seven hundred US dollars ($4,700), to evidence funds loaned by 
Duke to the Company on September 29, 2011.  The Note earns simple interest accruing at ten percent (10%) per annum and 
is due upon demand ten (10) days written notice by Duke. 

On December 27, 2011, the Company issued an unsecured ten percent (10%) Promissory Note (the “Note”) to Duke